Designation: D7484 − 16
Standard Test Method for
Evaluation of Automotive Engine Oils for Valve-Train Wear
Performance in Cummins ISB Medium-Duty Diesel Engine1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation D7484; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
INTRODUCTION

TMC2 to determine if any such proposed modifications will
affect the calibration status.
9.5 Test Numbering System:
9.5.1 General—The test number has four parts, W-X-Y-Z:
W represents the test stand number, X represents the run
number for that stand (and has a XXX format), Y represents the
eight-digit serial number for that engine, and Z represents the
number of test hours completed by that engine block prior to
starting the test and has a format XXXX. The value for the
number of test hours on the engine, Z, does NOT include the
80 h break-in time (see 10.1) nor does it include time for
warm-up and cool-down run times. As an example, test number
64-002-57216596-0350 indicates stand number 64, test num-
ber 002 for that stand, engine serial number 57216596, and the
engine has 0350 test hours prior to starting this test on engine
block 57216596. Every test start (reference oil and non-
reference oil) increments X by one.
9.5.2 Reference Oil Tests—The sequential stand run number
remains unchanged for reruns of aborted, invalid, or unaccept-
able calibration tests. However, follow the sequential stand run
number by a letter suffix (A for the first rerun, B for the second,
and so forth).
D7484 − 16
7
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM D7484-16
9.5.3 Non-Reference Oil Tests—Do not add a letter suffix to
X for aborted or operationally invalid, non-reference oil tests.
9.6 Reference Oil Test Acceptance:
9.6.1 Reference oil test acceptance is determined in accor-
dance with the LTMS.2
9.7 Reference Oil Accountability:
9.7.1 Laboratories shall provide a full accounting of the
identification and quantities of all reference oils used. With the
exception of the oil analyses required in 11.4, perform no
physical or chemical analyses of reference oils without written
permission from the TMC. In such an event, include the written
confirmation and the data generated in the reference oil test
report.
9.7.2 Retain used reference oil samples for 90 days from the
End of Test (EOT) date.
9.8 Donated Reference Oil Test Programs—The ASTM
D02.B0.02 Cummins Surveillance Panel is charged with main-
taining effective reference oil test severity and precision